
30208 

RESOLUTION NO. 30208 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR CTI ENGINEERS, INC. (WITH 

SCS ENGINEERS AS SUB) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. 

C-13-001-101, FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 

LANDFILL DEFICIENCY RECOMMENDATION AND 

REPAIRS, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE 

HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000.00), FOR 

AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN HUNDRED 

TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($728,500.00). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for CTI Engineers, Inc. (with SCS 

Engineers as sub) relative to Contract No. C-13-001-101, for professional services for Landfill 

Deficiency Recommendation and Repairs, for an increased amount of $150,000.00, for an 

amount not to exceed $728,500.00. 

ADOPTED: January 28, 2020 

/mem 


